TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM862140

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enterprise Bank & Trust		12/19/2023	Chartered Trust Company: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PEACHTREE TENTS AND EVENTS, LLC
Street Address:	5901 CALIFORNIA AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 218
City:	NASHVILLE
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37209
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	PEACHTREE TENTS AND EVENTS OPCO, LLC
Street Address:	5901 CALIFORNIA AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 218
City:	NASHVILLE
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37209
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	PEACHTREE TENTS AND EVENTS HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	5901 CALIFORNIA AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 218
City:	NASHVILLE
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37209
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4405037	CREATING GREAT EXPERIENCES!	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8169838080

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008292 FRAME: 0517 900822325

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8169838000

Email: PTO-KC@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Husch Blackwell LLP

Address Line 1:4801 Main Street, Suite 1000Address Line 4:Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	467948-400
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Olivia Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Olivia Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008292 FRAME: 0518

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is dated as of December 19, 2023, by ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST, as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of PEACHTREE TENTS AND EVENTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, PEACHTREE TENTS AND EVENTS OPCO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and PEACHTREE TENTS AND EVENTS HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each, a "Grantor") and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of July 5, 2016 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended, or restated from time to time, the "Agreement"), Grantors granted a security interest to Agent in certain trademarks, whether then owned or existing or thereafter acquired or arising and wherever located, including the trademarks listed on Schedule A ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Agent, through a certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of July 5, 2016, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 18, 2016, at Reel 005835, Frame 0868, established a lien and security interest to the Trademarks owned by Grantors as identified on <u>Schedule A</u>; and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to release, discharge, relinquish, terminate, and dissolve its security interest in and continuing lien on all of Grantors' right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged Agent agrees as follows:

- 1. Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, cancels, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title, and interest in and to any and all pledges, grants, liens, and security interests it may have upon the Trademarks in favor of the Grantors.
 - 2. This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns, and successors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release is duly executed by Agent in favor of the Grantors by and through Agent's authorized officers as of the date first written above.

AGENT:

ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST

. `

Name: Matt Kakta

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Entity	Trademark	Ser. No.	Reg. No.	Country
Peachtree Tents and	CREATING GREAT EXPERIENCES!	76/713,499	4,405,037	U.S.
Events, LLC				

HB: 4853-6898-6518.2

RECORDED: 12/19/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008292 FRAME: 0520